
            
January 2024 January 2023

Members at Beginning of FY 28,683 28,167
New Members
CPA Members 144 154
Free CPA Members 962 1,271
Candidates 65 53
Students 1,252 1,045
Accounting & Finance Professional 78 77
Associate 6 7
Business Accounting Educator Non-CPA 14 7
Faculty Ambassador Non-CPA 5 3

Total New Members 2,526 2,617
Total Rejoins 528 526

Terminating Members
Deceased -62 -57
Terminated -5,113 -4,292

Total Terminated -5,175 -4,349
Other -21 -11

Total 26,541 26,950

Activity for Month January 2024 January 2023 Change
New Participants 358 451 -20.6%
Reinstatements 71 103 -31.1%
Deceased -4 -5
Terminated -4 0
Other 0 2

Total Activity for Month 421 551 -23.6%

January 2024 January 2023 Change
CPA Members

Public Practice 9,335 9,383 -0.5%
Industry 4,587 4,791 -4.3%

Government 276 292 -5.5%
Education 381 404 -5.7%

Retired 1,744 1,815 -3.9%
Unknown 3,858 4,616 -16.4%

Affiliate Members
Candidates 529 477 10.9%

Students 5,010 4,370 14.6%
Accounting & Finance Professional 761 761 0.0%

Non-CPA Faculty Ambassador 11 6 83.3%
Non-CPA Business & Accounting Educator 36 26 38.5%

Associate 13 9 44.4%
Total 26,541 26,950 -1.5%
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Membership Status Code # % Gender  # % Age # %
Active 26,511 99.89% Blank 204 0.77% Blank 1,936 7.29%
Suspended 30 0.11% Female 12,480 47.02% Less Than 20 Years 138 0.52%
Total 26,541 100.00% I prefer not to say 102 0.38% Over 20 and <30 Years 4,346 16.37%

Male 13,755 51.83% Over 30 and <40 Years 3,957 14.91%
Total 26,541 100.00% Over 40 and <50 Years 3,594 13.54%

Preferred Chapter # % Over 50 and <60 Years 3,768 14.20%
Abilene Chapter 323 1.22% Over 60 and <70 Years 4,858 18.30%
Austin Chapter 2,301 8.67% Ethnicity Code # % Over 70 and <80 Years 2,799 10.55%
Brazos Valley Chapter 409 1.54% American Indian/Native American or Alaska Native 48 0.18% Over 80 and <90 Years 911 3.43%
Central Texas Chapter 583 2.20% Asian or Asian American 349 1.31% Over 90 Years 234 0.88%
Corpus Christi Chapter 491 1.85% Black or African American 244 0.92% Total 26,541 100.00%
Dallas Chapter 5,583 21.04% Blank 14,635 55.14%
East Texas Chapter 892 3.36% Hispanic or Latinx 826 3.11%
El Paso Chapter 684 2.58% I prefer not to say 790 2.98% Member Type  #  %
Fort Worth Chapter 2,434 9.17% Middle Eastern or North African 13 0.05% Accounting & Finance Professional 761 2.87%
Houston Chapter 6,701 25.25% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1 0.01% Associate 13 0.05%
Out-of-State Chapter 620 2.34% Slavic 2 0.01% Business & Accounting Educator 123 0.46%
Panhandle Chapter 477 1.80% White 9,700 36.55% Candidate 529 1.99%
Permian Basin Chapter 453 1.71% Total** 26,608 100.00% CPA 13,405 50.51%
Rio Grande Valley Chapter 388 1.46% CPA - New Licensee* 1,662 6.26%
San Angelo Chapter 238 0.90% CPA - New Licensee Year 2 853 3.21%
San Antonio Chapter 2,539 9.57% Job Function # % CPA - Retired 449 1.69%
South Plains Chapter 471 1.77% Accountant 2,408 9.07% CPA - Retired w/SB 587 2.21%
Southeast Texas Chapter 332 1.25% Administrator 119 0.45% CPA - Unemployed 82 0.31%
Texarkana Chapter 100 0.38% Analyst 169 0.64% CPA - Waiver* 42 0.16%
Unknown 31 0.12% Attorney 102 0.38% Distinguished Fellow* 33 0.12%
Victoria Chapter 238 0.90% Auditor 694 2.61% Faculty Ambassador* 58 0.22%
Wichita Falls Chapter 253 0.95% Chief Financial Officer 948 3.57% Honorary Member* 18 0.07%
Total 26,541 100.00% Consultant 316 1.19% Legacy Member 1,421 5.35%

Controller 950 3.58% Life Member* 1,495 5.63%
Director/Department Head 619 2.33% Student Member* 5,010 18.88%
Executive Officer 410 1.54% Total 26,541 100.00%
Manager/Supervisor 1,537 5.79%
Managing Partner 387 1.46% * Zero dues member categories
Officer 294 1.11% ** Total includes members reporting more than one ethnicity code.
Other 508 1.91%
Partner 1,461 5.50%
Principal 515 1.94%
Professor/Teacher/Trainer 192 0.72%
Retired 1,747 6.58%
Shareholder 901 3.39%
Sole Practitioner 1,421 5.35%
Unemployed 391 1.47%
Unknown 10,452 39.38%
Total 26,541 100.00%

TXCPA January 2024 Demographic Profile - Summary



Chapter Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24
Net YTD 
Activity

Abilene 0 0 2 -21 8 2 0 7 -2
Austin -7 -22 -6 -401 64 31 30 33 -278
Brazos Valley -1 0 1 -48 30 0 2 19 3
Central Texas 0 0 0 -62 0 2 5 10 -45
Corpus Christi -1 0 -2 -49 14 5 3 0 -30
Dallas 64 55 23 -1367 159 61 106 101 -798
East Texas 4 -6 23 -88 17 6 4 24 -16
El Paso 3 3 12 -65 23 16 8 16 16
Fort Worth 9 1 -1 -306 76 13 12 18 -178
Houston 87 43 43 -1235 195 108 113 122 -524
Panhandle 0 -2 0 -28 4 1 0 3 -22
Permian Basin 2 0 0 -58 15 5 2 4 -30
Rio Grande Valley 0 2 2 -38 21 9 4 5 5
San Angelo -3 2 0 -3 2 0 0 0 -2
San Antonio 5 1 12 -321 106 38 24 35 -100
South Plains -1 0 2 -11 11 0 3 4 8
Southeast Texas -6 1 -1 -29 5 1 2 3 -24
Texarkana -1 0 2 -6 4 2 2 1 4
Victoria 0 1 -2 -18 7 7 2 2 -1
Wichita Falls -2 1 1 -16 3 1 -1 -1 -14
Out of State 5 23 -1 -220 15 7 15 15 -141

Chapter Joins Rejoins Transfers In Transfers Out Deceased Terminates

Net 
Monthly 
Activity

Abilene 5 2 0 0 0 0 7
Austin 27 7 1 -1 0 -1 33
Brazos Valley 16 2 1 0 0 0 19
Central Texas 7 3 0 0 0 0 10
Corpus Christi 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0
Dallas 90 10 3 -2 0 0 101
East Texas 20 4 1 -1 0 0 24
El Paso 15 1 0 0 0 0 16
Fort Worth 18 4 2 -5 0 -1 18
Houston 101 23 3 -1 -3 -1 122
Panhandle 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
Permian Basin 3 2 0 -1 0 0 4
Rio Grande Valley 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
San Angelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
San Antonio 29 5 3 -1 0 -1 35
South Plains 3 1 0 0 0 4
Southeast Texas 2 2 0 -1 0 0 3
Texarkana 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Victoria 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Wichita Falls 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1
Out of State 12 3 1 -1 0 0 15  
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